Scan DSA-4 Wood Insert

ITEM | PART# DESCRIPTION [

L. |DSA- 4 Wood Insert 7

| —+
Assessories |
157084 Surround, 29" x 42", Black

157086  Surround, 32" x x46 " Black \

157085 ‘\lSurround, 29" x 42", Gray ‘

157087 'Surround, 32" x x46 " Gray i
. 157080  |Surround,.875" 4-Sided BK

. 157081  Surround,.875" 4-Sided GR
157082  Surround, 3.94" 4- Sided BK
157083  Surround, 3.94" 4- Sided GR
157088  Kojo Trim Kit, Black 1

157089 | Kojo Trim Kit, Gray
\

1 223343 | Convection Top Panel N%) J
2 117917  #8x1/2sheet metalscrew SN )M |
3 223342  Convection Sides / Back Paneld )\
4 223049 Pin for Hinge and Skomal ~\
5 117968 M6 Flange nut
6 223822  Door Hinge A(
7 | 223828 Rotary Hook, Dooptatch)”
8 | 223823  Rod,Handle Assembly |
9 | 223824 Stop, Door Rod &) |
10 223821  8mm Beari i |
11 223783  Door Har \
12 118222 Mi)gbu‘ﬁon Head Socket Screw
13 223347 \C%ﬁn Bottom Panel
14 118219  ,MBx4 Socket Shoulder Screw s
15 117588 ,~ Wb x 12 Washer ]
16 11809% /M6 x 20 Button Head Screw
17 2%‘ Log Retainer Weldment
18 223892 Start Up Air Cover Assembly

| 19 223379  Start Up Air Plate - (4 #14 & #15)
20 222433 M4 x 6 Socket Button Screw
21 223825 Start Up Air Handle
22 223774 Glass Frame Weldment
23 223948  Door Gasket, Tadpole Gasket, 6 ft. |

| 24 | K55200007 Glass Frame Gasket, S/A, 7 ft. |
25 223885 Door Glass |
26 129644 Glass Gasket, 1/4 w/ adhesive, 5 ft. l
27 118222 M5 x 10 Button Head Socket Screw
28 157046 Front Door Assembly, MB

157203 Front Door Assembly, Gray

29 117978 | M6 x 10 Button Head Screw B
30 223776 | Secondary Air Manifold - back wall firebox B
31 223890  Center Brick
32 223891 Left & Right Brick
33 223887  Left & Right Skomal )
34 157098  Lower Skomal
35 223859 ‘Skomal Baffle Edge Guard, 20mm

36 | 223886  Upper Baffle




Scan DSA-4 Wood Insert

[ITEM | PART# | - DESCRIPTION
| 37 | 223889 Rear Skomal -
38 | 223863 M5 x27,Pin Keeper
39 223721 Upper Bracket for Closing Device
40 118161 ‘M5 Flange Nut 7
| 41 117978  M6x10 Button-Head Screw
42 223719 \Alr Damper (anary Air Control Lever) (2 - #14& #15)
43 223777  Spacer, Caver by Top
44 223372 Cover byJop
45 118224 M6 X35 Socket Flange Screw S
46 157095  £lueAdapter Assembly 0
47 223370  Firebox Weldment |
48 223722 Bottom Bracket for Closing Devise =
157092  Primary Air Slider Kit, Black
157093 Primary Air Slider Kit, Gray






